¢

AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION e

NING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

Bib o (a partnership) o
I, or we, Parry.Hall Associates__ legal owner. of the property situale mumr
County and which s deseribed in tte description and plat attached horeto and mada a part hereof,
rty be re<lassified, pursuant
unnumuu-mmmwum—umumamh:::: G

{0 the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, from an- .. .-—-——-oz-~ - L

BL o _ne for the following ressons:

SEE ATTACHED BRIEF

See attached dosoription

and (@) for a Special Exception, under the sald Zoning Law and Zoning Regulations of Baitimore

County, to use the herein described property, for. =

Regulaticns.
or we, agree to pay expenses of above re-classification and/or Special Exception adve:tising,
m:mmdﬁwmuwwu!nnlmmhmwmm
MMWHIMM.#WM”!&WM'MMHM

Address. .._222_E._Ba.timoze Street

ORBER RECEIVED FOR FILIN

e e
ORDERED By The Zoning Co.imissioner of Baltimore County,
197, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as
muwmw.hlnwmumwd-ﬁlm
, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before *
timore County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimos

A9tn tay) ol N0TSH 1975, at 1292 c'clock

[

Baultimore Gounty, Margland
Brpartment ©f Puhlir Works
COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 31208
b o Octaber 23, 1974
rLLswoRT . DIVER B, £ Gy
Hr. S. Frie Ditonna
Zoning Cosmissioner
County Office uilding

Towson, Maryland 2120k

Be:  Item #26 (Cyelo VIII - October 197 - April 1975)
Property Cwmer: Porry Hall Associates
M/¥S of Belair
Extating WF. 16 =
Proposed Zoning: B.L. W/Speeisl Txeception for a tervice

., oppoaite Rasb Ave,

garage
No. of keres; 15.277 Mstrict: 1ith
Dear Mr, DiNennas

2 the plaf itted to this office
The following comments are furnisked in repard to the plat subni
for I!:\f‘l‘E\' by the Zening Advisory Committee in connection with the subject item.

Generals

Bolsir Road is o State fead; therefore, all Lmpravs 5 t
and drainage requirenants as they affact the rond coms under the jurisdiction of the
varyland Highver Adainistration, Ay utility construstion within the State foad
right-of-uzy vill oo subject to the standards, spacifications and spproval of the State
in addition to thase of Baltimoro County,

Highvays:

sed Silver Spring Foad has been ¢ istructed in part as a LB-foot closed
m«dw:q::&wn thtn 4 %-.’wt right-of-vay In conjunction with the construction
of Perry Hall Apartments and was proposed to be extendsd to Belsir Road, a5 shovn on
the subject plat. Howevar, to nccommodate the incressed troffic and mdditional traffic
nte thst would bo generated by a shopping center, 8 proposad on the subject plat,
modi Mestion of the roadway section is required.

- foot iy b
Therefors, provisions must ba madn ta transition from the 70-foot Fght-of-wey
s roatheny conafsting of o fi-foot closed roadvay section within an Bi-foot [ainimun)
right-of-uay, which includes a 12-foot 1eft turn lans and L-foot median st the entrance
3 conter and at the interiection with Belair Road. Tn addition, a 17-foot
curbed yight turn lane, with taper slon felair Posd, iz required ot the intersaction
vith Felair Fosd,

ation ¥ould be required

phway dmprovexents and right-of-vay
proposed davelopment of this prapor

g
in conjunction with

ad 13 subject to the approval

The entrance location on proposed Zilwar Spri
of the Department of Traffic 1

ng.

PE'I:I'.!;ION FOR ZONING RE-CLASSIFICATION P Vo

Baltimore, Maryland 21202

- 75)
#26 (Cycle VITT - October 197l = April 19"
&mm.: E.Im, Porry Hall Assosiates

Page
October 28, 197h

Storm Drains:

233 and ensesents wuld be required
nd offsite storm drainage facilitiss am wwe ™
1 a'iﬁicif‘:,’.”f-.iﬁ ‘the propased devalopmant, of tais property. The drainaco sty
previoualy prepared by the Putitionerts ergimsor o the w:n:‘n;:l.:;;‘ Peroy fadl
A remants ane ns I 4
Pt o o e cinis rodsivitisns ey b, reqiired within tHls
design storm s
s c ks
tamporary or
st provide neesssary drainape facilities (tem ermace
to pr:::r‘?:i-:::ﬁ\; ﬁy m}:;un:zu or dsmaces r..; .ﬁlcen;l:nmr:‘:‘u;;ref‘pﬁtlﬁw o
L rface waters, Correction of any problem whic : 24
1:.::::'3::3125 or inproper Lnstallation of drainage facilitics, vould be the &
responaibility of the Fetitioner.

Sedimant Control:

s grading and stabilizstion could
this property threugh stripping, gra sl sttt
damoping private and mbMc holdings e

Developaent of

diment pollition problom, n

ﬁﬂ":: ::u;e::y.“: F,!P';MM permit is, therefore, necessary for all grading,
the stripping of top soil.

will be necessary to be revicwed

Dratnage studies and sediment control drawings e

and approved prior to the recording of any record plat or the lssuance of &my Ta
or tuilding pormits.

Development of this property w11 be subject to the regulations and requirements
of the Storm Water Mamagenent Policy, effective December 1, 1

Sant tary Sevor and
it 1itan Pistrict
o tunted within the Baltimore County NH:‘!'E]).E
e iaits of the Sltinora County Comprehonsive Water and
an, 95 sended July, 1974,
ble to serve this prurerty.
ate: pply and sanitsry sewerage are availab: r
fmn;\;:}zizfvth:;j:;jlzuu through this property would be required in conjunction
with the propeced develorment of the property.

Very truly yours,

ZAM:RMD 88

9 F & G Topo
352 6 WE A e
C & 71 Tax Maps

25 Pon, Sheess

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

October 25, 1974
ComaY OrTicE wiLhtG
LW, Che * Awenie
Toweon, Maryland 31304
William S. Baldwin, Esq.
24 W. Pennsylvania Avecnue
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Reclassification Petition
Item 26 = 8th Zoning Cycle

OMING AINIETRATION Petitioners
WEALTH REPARTMINT Dear Mr. Baldwin:
wunAy or
95 PrEVET 08 The Zoning Plans Advisory Committoe has reviewed
wErAFTRENT OF the plans submitted with the above referenced
TRAITIC (UGIEER G petition and has made an on site field inspection
STATE WiCHaY of the property. The following comments are a result
MM ISTHATION of this review and inspection.

sneAd o
RUCTNEEN NG These comments are not intended to indicate
the appropriateness of the zoning action requested,
b to assurc that all parties are made aware of
plans or problems with regard to the development
plans that may have a bearing on this casa. The
Diractor of Planning may file a written report
with the Zoning Commissioner with recommendations
as to the app of the zoning.

The subject property is located on the
northwest side of Belair Road at its intersection
with the proposed extension of Silver Spring Road,
in the 1lth Election District of Baltimore County.

This 15.27 acre tract is heavily wooded and
abuts additional holdings of the patitioner
presently improved with apartments. The Baltimore
Gas & Electric Company i line abuts
the site to the northeast, and various residential
uses exist opposite the site on Belair Road. Two
exceptions to these residential uses on Belair
Road are an existing beauty shop and coin shop
and used auto parts store.

The petitioner is requesting a Reclassification
A from the existing DR 16 zone to a Business Local
zone and proposes to erect a variety of sicres

as part of a shopping center. Additionally, a

J Austin Deitz
Chiat

Towson. Maryland 21204

Office of Plamning and Zning
Baltinore County Office Building
Towson, Haryland 2120l

Attention: Mr., Jock Dillon, Chalrman
Zoning Advisory Committes

Rer Property Ouner: *077y fall Associates

Location: WW/S of Bel Atr Rd. opposits Raab Ave.

Ttealie. 76 Zoning Agonda Cyeie #8 - Cotober 1,

Gentlemen:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has besn surveyed by this
Burean and the comments below marked with an "x" are applicable and required
%o be corrected or incorporated ito the finul plans for the Property.

() 1. Fire hydrants for tho referenced property are rageired and shell be
located at intervals of 200 fest along an approved rpad in
accordance with Daltimors County Standards

it of Public Works, (0% SITE ifvD.

% ) 2. A second means of vehicle access 13 required for the site,
) 3. The vehicle dead-end condition shown 1t

k] re .

() b The site shall bo mads to comply with all spplicable parts of the
Fire Prevention Code prior to octupancy or b of

(T) 5. Tho buil and structures edsting or proposed on the site shall
comply with all gpplicable requirements of the I'~ticnal Fire Protection
Association Standard No. 101 "The Life Safety Code", 1970 Edition prier
to occupancy.

Site plans are approved s drawn,
The Fire Preventicn Bareau han no comments at this tine,

Revioweri m 70«‘!-7‘,’{/(3«’ Ao

Flanning Group Deputy Chief
Spocial Inspection Piviasion Firs Fruventlon Bureau

’-‘-\
23

Perry Hall Associates (a partnership) -

William S. Baldwin, Esq.
Ro: Item 26 = Bth Zoning Cycle
October 25, 1974 Page 2

Special Exception is requested for a tire and battery
and accessory store. Acceoss is proposed at ore point
©on Silver Spring Road and the two points on Belair Road,
one of these latter being a monumental entrance, OFf
street parking is indicated for 666 vehicles.,

This petition for Reclassification is accepted for
filing on the date of the enclosed £iling certificate.
However, any rovisions or corrections to petitions,
descriptions, or plats, as may have been requestod by
this Committee, shall be submitted to this office prior
to December 1, 1975, in order to allow time for final
Committee review and advertising., Failure to comply
may result in this petition not being scheduled for a
hearing. Notice of the hearing date and time, which will
be between March 1, 1975 and April 15, 1975, will be
forwarded to you well in advance of the date and time.

Very truly yours,

Crrierd B, Srur
JAMES B. BYRNES,III
Chairman,
7oning Plans Advisory Committee
JBB:JD
Enclosure

cc: George William Stephens, Jr. &
Associates, Inc.
P.O. Box (828, Towson, Md. 21204

5

Harry A Haghes

State Highway Acminiatration S50t Brem

e, S, Eric Divenna
Zoning Comnissioner
County Uffice Suilding
Tewson, taryland 21204

Ret Aaitincre County
Bth Zenfng Cycle
October 1974
Froperty Gmer: Perry Hall Assoc.
Locatian: N4/$ of Bel Air
Road (Route 1) opp. Raad Ave.
Existing Zeningr DR 14
Propesed Zoning: AL
No. of Acres: 15,277
Districe: |1th

Att: Hr. James B. 3yrnes 111

Dear Hr, DiNanna:

. Hith the exception of the proposed extension of Silver
Spring Acad, there fs no point alang the frontage of the subject site that
provides acceptabls stopaing sfght distance. This fs due te the vertical
alignment of Belair Xoad,Considering the foregoing and the heavy volume of
traffic on the highway 24,400, 1973 average daily traffic, all access should
be from Silver Spring Road. The plan shouid be revised accordingly.

The Scuthern portion of the site f. affected b
e fu y & line of th
Proposed Wnitemarsh Soulevard. Although this line is an al teroate ang noti
the preferred |ine, it must be recognized until such tims as o line fs approved.
It will be quite som time before this approval can be given.

Very truly yours,
Charles Lee, Chief

of Enginearing
Access Perpits

CLsJENhk byi' John 2. Meyers!

VARILMED
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November &, 1974
Mr. 5. Eric DiNenno, Zoning Commissioner
Zoning Advisory Commitlee
Office of Planning and Zening
Baltimore Caunty Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204
Dear Mr. Di*enna:
Comments on Itemf26 , Zoning Cycle VIII, October 1974, are os follows: '
Property Owner, Perry Hall Assaciates
Location: NW/5 of Bel Air Road opposite Roob Avenue
Existing Zoning: D.R.16 '
Proposed Zoning: B.L.
Mo. of Acres: 15.277
District: 11th 2
This office has reviewed the subject petition and offers the following comments. These comments
ore not infended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning in question, but are to ossure that
all parties are made aware of plans or problems with regard fo development plans thot may ave a
bearing on this petition. n
This site is part of a larger tract of land that was fo be developed for opartments; the' “ore,
overall density caleulations must be submitied to this office
This office also concurs with the highway comments of the Bureay of Enginesring and the State
Highway Administration.
Very truly yours,
John L. Wimble s
Planning Speciaiist || ‘

Project end Development Planning

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANMING
SUNE 301 JEFFERSON BUILDING 105 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVENUE
ANEA CODE 301 PLANNING Ase3an

AND ZONING
TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204
aominG asszsm

@y
Vg Wit TLALT T5Accaes TaE eTs0 TE PR T s pstn By PERET T 2

- St

d il
: /m i Ww,
Ha Jesis Buerivgz ‘f-” L ;
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T T WTonAH e e T Departvent oF Heavra—
. o

G0 Dot Pecad finze ssee ‘
) B - 1953 - ioesss Kes Uits Fvoscly

JEFFERSON BUILDING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21254

DONALD J. ROOP, MO, MPH

October 23, 1974

the above Reclassification should be had.

and It further appearing that by reason of

Tesr oA Pz a7 e 2 0206

= 1A ADT UG Sad R ere phiie Hhoe 705U,
Toes boT MG opE A,

Sewsgiz. Becwie LVALE 7y Tolr, w493

Comm. L. WOT HeQ AT MLP a6 bZoqe Turr e v
BEMUILE o St - AU DN et - Cliwn e —Wiss &
Ve eliag, Lowl S Toe viasua 2vs T Yok S0E,

e Mr. 5. Eric Dilean:
Sud 1S Office of Planaing
County Offfce Buil

Towson, Maryland

Zoning Commissfoner
Zoning

IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Raltimore County this_
L et SRS S 2197 .., that the herein described property or area should be and
the same is hereby reclassified; from a

ng
21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Comments on Item 26, of Reclassification Cycle #8 are as follows:

: Property Owner: Perry Hall Assoclates
Wl BF ALY M sue Tl CHu i wiTawY LMl ACE rane, and ‘or a Special Exception for a. . :tut(on:z NW/S of Iﬁ-ln:; Road, opposite Rash Avenue
< : s tsting Zroing: D.R.
DAt ead Gy GiE TR I Ty Fieenm T U‘:é s granted, from and after the date of this order. :rnpn:«e:‘h 1-.” :,;. W/Special fxception for a service garage.
e = e e 0. of Acre #
Bl G B TR SHAE T S R A Districts Llleh
e 2 e - : fe, ERiQ Cag'ome
i S i s WA Tl ST 6 on coa "SRR St et fecicen o bt e
/ - LRy Sy LA e ew and approval under the Federal Environ-
G : mental Protection Agency's Mansgesent of Parking Suppl;
o & i 2 2ET ) l he; the above petition '8 Supply Regulations. Specified
T 5, Pl o € A g b Lk e g e e L T
o ki M7 bt ; e | T e ority. Contact i tis on
Faud. O ; ¢ oz s el enen za. Rawiie and ii. appearing that by reason of . Afr Pollutfon for additional infi o By Lotk Dis oF, .
Ward B Of an applics
Pawp ienihrar MBS o qesD tion for approval.
q = ; 2l
P 4, 1A ud" j'{-;-":c“-‘;uu_, QT Very truly yours,
a L i Ve
Kb Pasew 1,1 3

e, Coten Fan T = Zar S5, TEY. ToE Hoag, Ml e

AW

e A AL

£ p e Thomas H. Devlin, Director
15 Vo the above re-classifica jon should NOT BE HAD, and/or the Spocial Exception should NOT BE Burear of Envfrommental Services
“Repdes €. I_}‘\_'rvr‘a. PN
A iy W
L2 et WET Viwad ki THD/WLE /e
- LIAS IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimare County, this._.___._________day “
Zht &

ol , 197 ___ that the above reclassification be and the same Is hereby

DENIED and that the above describied property or area be and the same

‘hereby continued ax and
~z0ne; and/or the Special Exccption for.. . ..
~oooo...be and the same Is hereby DENIED.
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BOARD OF EDUCAT IOMN j
v g MORE COUNTY
SR COUNTY, MARYLAND E‘.’%- DEePARTMENT oF HEALTH ‘ OF BALTI e g

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING JEFPERSON
Euaswe J, Currons. BE
crmcron

Data:
TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204

October 8, 1974
DONALD J. ROOP, MD., MAMH

BERTS MTaTE AkD CoumTe mmaien cevieen

October 16, 1974

Me. 8. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
Office of Flanning and Zoning

County Office Bullding

Towson, Haryland 21204

October 28, 1974

Mr. S. Eric DiNenna
Zonlng Comlissianer
B2 itinore County Office Bullding

Dear ¥r. DiNenma: Towson, Maryland 21204
Mr. 5. Erlc DiMenna i r 1, 1974 (Cycie #6)
Zoning Commissianer Gomments on Iten 20 , zoning Reclassification, TN Eamstiog ok (Qotcber ) &
County 0ffice Building Cycle #8, are as follows:
Towson, Karyland 21204

. Property Owner: Perry Hall Associates Re: Item JC i lates
" i s : P 11 Assoc
i I:::rfgy Moc“la-z:::g ﬂ.h“i:x?."’“ SNSON TR 37 E:::::::'zo:'t'i::"n:'i:u HEs SRESSIES hel 04 x.ﬂm:mmr /5 o Belair fcad spposite sl Avande
W/S of Belair Road, opposite Rasb ‘n::..... Proposed Zoni BL FPresent 'Jz::‘;m: D.R. 16
B.L. with special sxception fi 3 Ho. of Acres: 15.277 Proposad Zaning: B.L. .
Bistrict 11 SIeaidee 8. ey lin:pacage bistrice:s 1leh
Dear Mr. DiNenna: Metropalitan water and sewer must be extended to sice.
The subject petition is requesting a change f Food Protection Comments: If a food service facility is
of 15.27 acres. This will increase the gri,ga.n,|;,9;m:‘|'m?ﬁ';,];5;: &L proposed, complete plans and specifications must be submitted ro
vehicles a day. Studies are presently being conducred 1o 1 ol the Divisfon of Food Protection, Baltimore County Department of
which tend ta indicate that the land along Belsir foud | presently over Health, for review and approval.
::lrl:d'c:‘ml::‘r:nufmr::::p ©0 the highway network. This revoning wil| F S i tiat Ty
problam, Adni 3 Districts
‘s are performed at this location, revised plans No. Acras: 15,277

wing method providing for the elimination of
vaste oil {n accordance with Water Resources Administration require-
ments,

Very truly
=
LR M

€. Richard Moore
Assistant Traffic “ngineer

o bt This change would have no adverse effect on the student

loss of approximately
opulation since It would result In 2

;sn-}mnw. 12 junior high, snd 15 senior high school
studants.

RN/ rmg

informatfon may be obtained from the Divisdon

Afr Pollution and
Industrial Hygiene, Baltimore County Department o

* dealth.
Very truly yours,

by B [ AN

Thomas H. Devlin, Director
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

Very truly youss,

éj 7 folecrect

W. Nick Petrovich. .
ol Flald Reprasentativi.
i WB/nce
T aavanD wisams. o0
CC-=L.A. Schuppert 4 EMBLIE PARKE, rrveens MARCUS M. BETEAS B
1lips

SOEERN ks MeBOWAN
acvin LomEex
IDGHUA B WHEELER. sctanisent

CUBEME B MEBS. i eanment - MCHARD K WUENFEL
wms GoRCAT L HEANET ;
BUCR G mEQ MICROFiLMEL
MICRO;




CEIVED FOR FlLInG

(<BER RE

Maryland Department of Transportation

State Highway Administration
January B, 1975

Hr. 5. Eric DiNenna
Zoning Commissionar
:mm., office u!:z
Towson, Md, 21

#e: Item 26, Oth Zening Cycle
PERRY HALL ASSUCIATES
Belair Hoad (Route 1)
Revised Plan

Att: Mr. James 5. Syrnes IIT

Dear Sirt

Pursuant to the request of the petitioner's engineer,
we are hereby submitting comments relative to the subject plan as
revised on fovesber 26, 1974,

e design of the directional entrance from Jelair Roas
to the north I: basically acceptable, However, the principal entrance
is in an of {nadequate stopping sight distance due to the vertical
alignaent of Jelafr Road.

In order to correct this condition, an automatic traffic
signal would have to be provided. There ray be groblans fn obtaining
approval for a signal due to the proximity to Silver Spring Ave. and the
fact that the Shopping Center may not be of sufficient size to warrant
s signal, If a signal cannot be provided, the entrance would have to
be 4 fonal, p g left turn

An alternative would he to eliminate the entrance, thereby
providing the principal access by way of Silver Spring Ave.

Very truly yours,
Charles Lee, Chief
Burcau of tr\g(ngurlng
Access. Persit

by John E. 'icyeri
CLsJEMIBk i

et Hr. Charles Fick
George W, Stephens & Associates
303 Allegany Ave.
Towson, Md, 21204

P.0. Bex 717 1 300 West Praston Straet. Baltimare, Maryland 21203

They felt that a shopping center could not function properly at this location and
would only contribute to the already serious traffic situation presently existing.
The residents, who live opposite the subject praperty, testified to traffic tie-
ups at the intersection of Joppa and Belair Roads, resulting in traffic backing

|
up to a point in front of their property approximately 2,000 feet away. They

also contested the Petitioner’s that Iy zoned

property was nceded in the arca, pointing out that at least four undeveloped |
commercially zoned tracts exist in the vicinity of the subject property. One
such site is situated catercorner to the Petitioner's property on the southeast
corner of Belair and Silver Spring Roads. Ancther, situated well within the
two mile radius, consists of the proposed 170 acre White Marsh Town Genters
Without reviewing lhe testimony aod evidence in detail but based on all |
such testimony and evidence prescated, it is the 0pinion of the Dopty Zoniax |
Commissioner that the Petitioner has not proven that substantial change has
occurred in this area to justify the granting of the requested Reclaasification. |
By the same token, the testimony did not substantiate that the subject property
could not be logically and feasibly developed under its present classification,

and the of loped ial prop

in the area repre-
sents contrary proof that the map, as adopted by the Baltimorc County Council,

is not in error.

b3 Therefore, 1T IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoolng Commissioner of

o
Couaty, is _ /2L anfol __gedes 1975, that the

7
&
R‘ﬁabave Reclassification be and the same is hereby DENIED, and that the above

tescribed property ar area be and the same is her:by continued as and to re-

muina D.R. 16 Zone.

2
Deputy Zoniag Commis:
of Baltimore Count

5 mALOWIN
Y AT Lam

RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION BEFORE
ne

from D.R. 16 zone to B.L.

was of Belair Road oppos e : COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
Raab Avenue
th District : OF
Perry Hall Associates i BALTIMORE COUNTY
Petitioners
t No.75-218-#
4 Wl Tk e By i

ORDER _OF DISMISSAL

Petition of Perry Hall Associotes for reclassification from D.R. 16

zone to B,L. zone, on property located on the northwest side of Belair Rood opposite

Roab Avenue, in the 11th Election District of Baltimere County.

1 WHEREAS, the Board of Appeals notified all porties of record in the
? above entitled matter that this Board considers said case 1o be moot (copy of said letter
| is attoched hereto).
j‘ THEREFORE, tiiis Board, on its own Motion, will dismiss the within
H named oppeal .

1T IS HEREBY ORDERED, this 25th day of January, 1977, that
said petition be and the seme is declored moot and the petition dismissed.

i ‘COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS

H OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

MEMORANDUM
IN SUPPORT OF PET'TION OF PERRY HALL ASSOCIATES

1. The County Council e:red in failing to classify the
Belair Road frontage of your Petitioner's property commercial
as practicilly all properties fronting both sides of Belair Foad
in the immediate vacinity are zoned commercially and that the
subject property has commercial zoning both on the north and’ south)
side of it and in addition, is opposite commercial zoning.

2. That the recent dramatic change in economic conditiops,
primarily the increase in interest -ates make the financing of the
apartrments on the subject property economically unfeasible.

3. That due to the energy shortage and the curtailment
of gas service throughout the state of Maryland it is a strong
possibility that if apartments were to be constructed on the land
sOught to be reclassified there may not be energy available to
provide heat for the apartment units.

4. That the construction of numerous housing units in
the immediate area since the adoption cf the map in March of 1971
creates a need for additional commercial zoning that has not been
met by the map.

5. That new sewer additions constructed in the area
since 1971 and presently under construction will permit vast
new areas of residential development that heretofore could not be
developed due to the lack of sanitary sewer and that this causes
a nead for additional commercial facilities in the area which
need is not met by the present map.

6. That the new Silver Spring Road which is being
extended from Joppa %oad to Belair Road along the south side of
your Petitioner's property primarily at your Petitioner's cost
makes the subject site an ideal shopping center site and in fact

silver Spring Road will alleviate present traffic conditions at

474-3180

WILLIAM 5. BALOWIN
nir AT L
TowEaN, MaRr AN

@ounty Board of Appeals
Room 219, Court Houe:
TYowson, Morylond 21204

December 20, 1976

Christian M. Kahl, Exquire
22 W, Pennsylvania Avenue
owson, Maryland 21204

Res Cose No. 75-218-R
—Perry Holl Associotes

Dear Mr. Kohl:

As the Petitioner, or representative thereof, 1.1 the above
referenced case, you ore hereby advissd that said case now pending befare the
Board of Appeals is considerad moat.  This decision s based on on apinion
of the Baltimore County Solicitor's office concluding that any reclassification
case pending before this Board on the date of the adoption of new comprehensive
zoning maps (i.e. 10/15/76) is moot.

Therefore, unless you present written objection and/or on
amended appeal, where applicable, to the Board within thirty (30) days from
the date hereof, an Order of Dismissol shall be cxecuted by this Board,

Very truly yours,

Wé?"‘?ﬁﬂ—g‘%m, Chairhan - 2.

ce: William S. Baldwin, Esquire
Perry Hall Associates
Mes. John Buettner
Mr. Jomes J. Griggs
James D. Nolan, Esquire
John W. Hessian, 111, Esquire
Mr, Fred M. Kinkle

the intersection of Bolair and Joppa Road and further that if the
Petitioner is not allowea to develop his property in some
Teasonable use, Silver Spring Road will not ba constructed and
hence the community will lose a much needed addition to the road
systen.

7. that the construction of the new White Marsh
Boulevard constitutes a change in the neighborhood and makes the
area more accessible to the general public and hence increases the
demand for additional commercial facilities in the arca.

8. And for such other reasons that may be assigned
at the time of the hearing on this Petition.

Respectfully submitted,

1B 4,

Willian a n
Attorney for Perry Hall Associates,
Petitioner

N RECEIVER FOR FEING

-
=

uln

RE

PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION
NW/S of Belair Road opposite Waab
Avenue - 11th Election District
Perry Hall Associates - Petitioner
NO, 75-218-R (ltem No. 26}

BEFORE THE

DEPUTY ZON

NG
COMMISSIONER
g OF

BALTIMORE COUNTY

s

This Petition represents a roquest by the Petitioner for & Recla

ication
froma D. R.16 Zone to a Business, Local (B.L.) Zone. The subject property

is located on the northwe

t side of Belair Road, north of Silver Spring Avenue,

approximately 2,000 feot south of the intersection of Belair and Joppa Roads,

and contains fifteen acres of land, more cr less.
Testimony was presented on hebalf of the request by the Petitioner and

several exporta in the fields of traffic, civil enginecring, and real ostates The

testimony and evidence, which Included several exhibits, was oxtensive in

ttempting 1o blish that new r.

svelupment, in the form of apart-
ments and individual homes, had accurred within & two mile radius of the sub-

Jeet site, 16 the extent that the existing commerciai shopping oppertu

cs
within this area were no longer adequate to serve the needs of the residents.
The Petitioner's traffic expert was of the opinian that the subject site,

\i if reclassified and improved as a shopping conter, would not generate a groat
{ doal of new traffic, but would, for the most part, draw from existing traffic
that utilizes Belair Road at the present time. He was also of the opinion that

[Silver Spring Road, when constructed and extended west of Belair Roatd acress

i

4 wreat deal of the traffic congoation that exists at the intersection of Joppa and

tha southernmost terminus of the Petitioner's propozed site, would alleviate

Belair Roads,
Several arca residents, some representing improvement associations

and others living directly opposite the site on the cast side of Belair Road and

at other nearby

testified in to the P 's request.

6 FROH THE UFFICE OF
GEURGE WILLIAM STEPHEN., 18, o ASSOCLATES
1

o
. BOK 6828, TUMION, Ni. 11204

Dascriprion to Accompany

MI‘ l‘lllllnl :ﬂr Recalasification
ko B,

lSnﬂ’ 'Iel-l More or Less

Septeaber 30, 1974

Joglaning for the sasme on the northwest side of Belalr Road, 70 fr, wide, at a

polnt measured 40 lt. -:nlmcnr\y along the northwest side of Belair Road from the
prolongatfon unnrl, of the conterline of Silver Spring Road as it now ul-:- sald

oint of beglaning being on the extsting zoning Line between B.L. with a C.M.8,

~ district end D.K, 16, running theace binding on part of the southwest cutline of the

existing D.K. 16 zone (1) N 'l!' 450 300 W 631,06 £t., thence leaving sald outline

&nd tunning the nine folloving courses (2) K 65° 08" 5S4 & 280,52 f1, €3) N 46° 33

Gh EJLLL24 f£r. CA) N 350 ss8 12% % 313,64 e, (5) N 54° Lge 530 E 135,43 fe. (6)

N 27 120 58" E 196,79 fr. (7) N 59% 300 35 E 207.02 fr. (B) N 70° 210
fr. (90 5 61° 09¢ 00" E 19

35" E 206.07
00 £, and (10) 5 53° 300 00" E 150.43 2, to tae nerthe
e of said Belasc ¥aad, thence binding thereon the twa £
5 42% 491 000 W 677.08 .
begtming.

Concainiog 15.277 acres more or L

Mioving courses (11)
and (12) S 42° 04* 00" W 700,79 ft. to the place of
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
IOMING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Towsen, Koaryland
Date % W-Mr

N~ LD PR ) ' .
mumhﬂj&f%ﬂ.w.ﬂndﬁ—

Gt m_,;;{y/x_'ffm—ﬁ{

ta:ll! o Sigus...p )i

Remarks: ...
Posted by ... Date of return:.
CERTIFiCATE OF POSTING 2
2OMING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE county /- ~ /7 ~
Towson, Naryland
umm//'( Dato of Posting. < <.

Y O 1)V ¢ PO S L L F o P

/, . s
Petitioodt: @., Mkl Satdoetea i

of ? Kol e,

roration 5, S o (Bl oterist, e ooty B
/‘[‘; Fradid,. s Lo gl it U

Posted by ;&1—!’:( J.’?{!}(H ........ Date of retun:. w2

LW OFFICES
CumrisTiax M. Kanw
TR WEST PENNIVLANIA AVENTE

oo, Manviavn waos = U
; iy

July 24, 1975

S. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
Baltimore County Office Building

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towsen, Maryland 21204

RE: Petition for Reclassification
NW/S of Belair Road opposite Rabb
Avenue - llth Election District
Perry Hall Associates - Petitioner
No. 75-218-R (Item No. 26)

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Pleasc enter an appeal on behalf of the Petitioner from the
Order of James E. Dyer, Deputy Zoning Commissioner, dated

July 10, 1975, denying Petitioner's request for reclassification
from D.R. 16 to Business Local (B.L.) Zoning. I nclose herewith
Petitioner's check in the amount of $70.00, covering the initial
cost of appeal to the Board of Appeals.

Please note the Petitioner is a partnership trading as Perry
Hall Associates, whose address is 222 East B:ﬁi:an Street,
Baltimore, Maryland 21202. The Petiti w! e

by the undersigned and by William S. Baldwin, Esquire, of 24
West Pennsylvania Avenue, Towson, Maryland 21204.

Please advise if anything further is required in order to perfect
this appeal. Thank you very much for your attention in this matter.

Yours wvery truly,

CHRISTIAN M. KAHL

CME/gEp

cc: William S. Baldwin, Esq.
Perry Hall Associates

Enclosure

ZONING UEPARTMENT

..
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD.,_..7

THIS 1S TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, & weekly newspaper printed
and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., omoocinzexal
of_une tdmse  succesivecwocks before e J98H o ooee
[ — March. ... ..o 1975, the first publication

July 10, 1975

¢
William 5. Baldwia, Esquire .
24 West Feanaylvaaia Aveaue

Towson, Maryland 21204

o

Dear Mr. Baldwln:
1 nave tals date passed my Order in the above coptioaed matter in

accordance with the atta,
Do < 0
JAMES E. DYER
Deputy

Zoalay Commissloner

JEp/me

Atsachrcats

<€t Mre. Joha Buettaer Joha W. Hessiaa, 11 o
Ferry Hall Improvemeat Association People's Counsel
P 0. Bax £3.
Perry Hall, Maryland 21128

ir, James Ju Grigge : >
4310 Slater Avesue
Baltimare, Maryland 21236

James D. Nolan, Esquire P
204 Wert Peansylvania Aveaue e
Townon, Maryland 21204 {7/

CERTIFICATE OF-‘UBUCATION

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertiserian: was
published in THE OBSERVER, a weekly newspaper published
in Rosedale, Baltimore Counly, Md.,_om tim

before the
1915, the publi
oppearing on the 274 _dgy of Fabruary 1975

19th  day of_March

No. 17144

QFFIZE OF FINANCE . REVEXUE DITISIGN
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RFCEIRT

e - EAsmIER

2306 ARk 3 00 Cisc

TEE

i COMMISSIONE

E COUNTY

No, 75-218-f

Mr. Commissioner:

Pursuant to the muthority contained in sectlon 52L,1 of

Paltimore County Charter, 1 hereby enter my sypesrance ln this

proceeding. You are requested to natify me of any

ring date

or Qates whieh may be now or hercafter de

gnuted ¢

fore, and
of the pussage of any proliminiry or rinel Order in ¢

therewith,

E. ’:C%

i Wz, o
Depuiy Pecple'z Counsel

tion

£fice Hutleln
» Barylana 21200

~-3211

TIFY That n copy of the foregolng Crder was

malled this l"&duy of Ki

ch, 1975, to Willlam S, Zaldwin,
Esquire, 2

wsylvanin Avenue, Towson,

yland, 21204,
Attorney for Petitionar.

I WILL ROT ATTEND,

ROSEDALE, MD.,__rahruary 27 1926

vare_Nove 20, 19Tk accounr 01-662

amount__ $50,00

M, 2120l
mﬂummdﬁ-ﬁ ﬂ-mh:q‘_ Hall Asecciates

:L:‘M:ENUNTV MARYLAND No. 93303
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

oo 870,00 |
M. Kahl, Esquire E

| mmcoves oy

rom Co8t ~218-)
(Itern No, 26)

NW/S of helair Road opparite Rabh Avense - {1th Elaction
Porry Hall Asssitatos » Potitioacr 730CHme

VALIDATION OR SiGnATURE

T i
BALTIMORE WWTV MARYLAND No. 3-1962
OFFICE OF FINANGE  REVENUE DIVISION
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

= Y oaTe. v 2 ACCOUNT
v h
H ;

avounr_$135.10

oisTHimuTION

/ A% T

» CuRisTIAN
Ny 2w

Lo
s sonh

February 19, 1975

Mr. §. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Northeastern Sector, Item No. 26, Cycle 8, Petition of Perry
Hall Assoclates - Northwest Corner Belair Road and Proposed
r Spri 1ith Election District

Dear Mr. DiNenna;

Kindly note the of the as nsel with

Willtam 5. Baldwin, Esq., for the Patitioner, Perry Hall Assoclates, in the
above-entitled matter,

Also with regard to the above, it has come to our attention that you
heard a case involving a property located on the southeasterly corner of
Belair Road and Silver Spring Road, diagonally opposite the property which
i3 the subject of this Petition, and that a somewhat similar request 1.¢ re-
classification was dented by you. Accordingly, on behalf of the Petitioner
in this case, we respoctfully request that you withdraw from hearlug the above
matter, which {s scheduled for the week of March 17, 1975.

Under the circumstances, we feel it could be prejudictal to our client's
i interasts if you were to hear and decido this matter. It would therefore ba

44 greatly appreciated if you would assign the hearing in this case to the Deputy
Zcaung Commissioner, Mr, James Dyer.

Thank you very much for your attention to this matter.
Yours very truly,

LA e

CHRISTIAW M, FAHL
CMK:sh

CC: Farry Hall Assoclates
y William §. Baldwin, Esq.

ZONING LePARTMSNT
L %



iillien 5. Baldwin, Esn. Item 26 - Sth Soning
e Penasviventa svitee L Ll Cycle
Towson, Wd. 21204

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZON' G

County OFfice Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Your Petition has been received and accepted for

filing this 254k day of e 1974.

petitionerParzy Hall 4 (a

Petitioner's Attorney WAlll

. _Baldwin Reviewed by

airman,
ceiGeorge William S ¢ JE. & zoning Advisory
a ites, Ina. Committes
P.0. Box 6820, Towson, M. 21204

PETITION MAPPING PROGREgg SHEET

Wall Mop | Otiginal
FUNCTION Jare [ by | dare [ b7 ]

Trocing

260 Sheet
[ dote | by

Descriptions checked and
outline plotted on map

Petition number added to
outline

Denied |

Granted by
ZC, BA, CC, CA

Revised PL
Reviewed by:

Change in outline or description___Yes

Previous case

Y 1= 10060’ 1
QRORGE WILLIAM BTEP E
- e A AR 3 - HENS, J,
(AL o L L R L L T L D G e S e S e e R O D AND ASBOCIATES, ING: 7
Map # - 2 3 s 5 N . ! o |1| 1 pi ENGINEERS

B03 ALLEQHENY AVE.
mlﬂll;ﬂ HMARYLAND

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenus
Towson, Maryland 21204

Your Petition has been received * this

et 1979 Item #
S.Eric Dil
Zoning Comm
Petitioner /fjr . /00 Ja%e% Submitted by S L
petitioner's Attorney_ (N /Sofisser R

cwed by__ N7
[
* This is not to be interpreted as acceptance of the Petition for
assignment of a hearing date.
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ULTIMATE DEVELOPMENT

FOR ZONING PETIT'ON
FOR RECLASSIFICATION FROM EXISTING DR I6
ZONE TO BL ZONE

15277 ACRE PARCEL
NORTHWEST SIDE OF BELAIR ROAD,PERRY HALL

GEORGE WILLIAM S
AND AS8SQC
i BALTO, CO., MD. ELEC. DIST. NO. 11
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SUMMARY OF QUALIFICATIONS
CHARLES E. FICK
GRADUATE CIVIL ENGINEER (B.S.C.E.) FROM DREXEL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY - 1959,
REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER IN THE STATE OF MARYIAND - 1966 P.E, No. 5048.

PRTOR EXPERIENCE:

TWO YEARS WITH BALTTMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS IN HIGHWAY Al
STORM DRAIN DESIGN GROUPS IN THE BUREAU OF ENGINEERING.

THREE YEARS WITH BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AS A PROJECT
ENGINEER IN THE DEVELOPERS DESIGN APPROVAL SECTION OF THE BUREAU OF ENGINEERING.
POSITION INVOLVED THE REV.EW OF ALL TYPES OF RESTDENTIAL, INDUSTRIAL AND
COMMERCIAL DEVELOPMENTS FROM PRELIMINARY STAGE THROUGH 10 COMPLETION OF PROJECT.

SIX AND ONE-HALF YEARS AS ASSOCIATE IN THE FIRM OF GEORGE WILLIAM STEPHENS,
JR. AND ASSOCIATES, INC. AS THE OFFICE ENGINEER. 1IN THIS POSITION T WAS
RESPONSIBLE . R THE ENGINEERING DESIGN FOR ALL DEVELOPMENT WORK FOR REST) DENTIAL,
INDUSTRIAL AND COMMERCTAL PROJECTS OF PRIVATE DEVELOPERS AS WELL AS ALL PUBLIC
WORKS DESIGN CONTRACTS FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY, HOWARD COUNTY, ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY, ETC.

FOR THE PAST YEAR I HAVE BEEN A PRINCIPAL IN THE SAME FIRM.

PRIOR EXPERT TESTIMONY EXPERTENCE IN BOTH BALTTMORE AND HOWARD COUNTY FOR
ZONING HEARINGS. EXPERT TESTTYONY FOR BOTH THE CONDEMNING AUTHORITY AS WELL AS
THE PRIVATE PROPERTY OWNERS FOR CONDEMNATION CASES.

MEMBER OF NATIONAL SOCTITY OF PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS.

ACTIVE IN TIE PUPLTC WORKS CORMITTEE OF THFE HOME BUILDERS ASSOCIATION OF
MARYLAND AND CHAIRMAN OF THE HEALTH COMMITTEE OF THE DALTIMORE COUNTY CHAPTER.

SERVED ON THF STORM WATER MANAGEMENT TASIE FORCE FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY.

> [P c
X /

JNHN W, ERDMAN

TRAFFIC FNGIMEER

In November of 1968, Mr. Erdman was appointed an Ass
Commissioner in the NDepartment of Transit and Traffiisg:n:he
City of Baltimore. While functions related to the administration
of the Department are a major responsibility, Mr. Erdman is
primarily responsible for transportation planning and expressway
2se::tig:: ¥ithin the City of Raltimore. Mr. Frdman also serves
-l Biltimgreogi:;? Bureau of Traffic of the Interstate Division

Nefore joining the staff of the Department of Transit

and Traffic,
Hri Erdman was employed by the consulting firm of Edwards ang te
Kelcey, the Department of Transit and Traffic of the City of
Baltimore, the Baltimore County Department of Traffic FEnaineering
and the consulting firm of J. E. Greiner and Company. pMr, Erdman
u?dartook assignments as Project Fngineer in the Minneapolis
office and Newark headquarters office of Edwards and Kelcey.

Mr. Erdman graduated from Johns Hopkins Universit
J vy with a deqre
in Civil Engineering. He has also completed traffic enqinee::n;

e is a member of the Institute of Traffic Fngi 5

"ngineers -
national Muniecipal Signal Association, the Amgrican éoZ?Stznggr
gﬁvil Engineers, the National Societv of Professional Enaineers
s ekMaryland Society of Professional Engineers, the American Puﬂlic
“g:via:;s:gistion,ftgeiAmerican Road Builders Association, the

ademy of Sciences, and is

Fngineer in the State of Maréland. " & realstered Frofessional
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THIRD EDITION

ELWYN E. SEELYE

With special e-knowledgment to
MORTON C. SIMMONS

JOHN WILEY AMD SONS, Inc.
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HIGHWAYS-VERTICAL SIGHT DISTANCE-I

difterence in grade and sight distance e
than L,
i As?

100V VR

S

When & is greoter than L,
0(Hy 1R,
0

L=

On theee-izo
passing zanes

Design Spewd,

SIGHT DISTANCE ON VERTICAL CLURVES Bosic formulan for length of o porabolic crrve in terms of algebraic

where L

$_ Sl Bupence 4
PROFILE

Fessmg_ Sight  Deatoree 1

Taree Lane Highiway

PLAN
VERTICAL SIGHT DISTANCE

highway, apposing tallic shauld ba restricted by pavement marking from uring center lane in
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NON-PASSING SIGHT DISTANCE CHARTS

& - algebraic diffarence of grades - 10
- 9 100.
When'S g ML It
L A mwes Lseae /T

EXAMPLE
Given: R
G Requirad: L
Desian spaed 50 mp b .
L sluticn fram chare
S L -3
A #beanc difference of grades 100
2 821 L L
$ T4 Whaas g s-35 /L
1 " oA

Adtad frm A RSHO

PASSING SICHT LISTANCE CHARTS
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EXAMPLE
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Devign
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EXAMPLE
g..a Required L
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iy P Solution
5 - Tioor ko0,
A - olgebroic dilterence of grades 100
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